FORM PTO-1595 1-3-97	REC		9-2004	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
$\frac{\Delta (A)}{\Delta (A)} = \frac{1}{2} \sum_{i=1}^{N} \frac{1}{i} \sum_{i=1}^{N} \frac{1}{i$				Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commis	ssioner of Pa	102	748895	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) John F. Nolan	5.13.0)4		ess of receiving party(ies):
	_	1	Agfa Corporation Law & Patent Depar 200 Ballardvale Stre	rtment
Additional name(s) of conveying	party(ies) attach	ed? 🗆 Yes	Wilmington, Massac	chusetts 01887-1069
3. Nature of conveyance:			Additional name(s) {	& address(es) attached? 🗆 Yes 🗵 No 🤅
X Assignment	Merge			⊃#3
Security Agreement Other	🗖 Chan	ge of Name		00/68
Execution Date: May 13, 200	4			827
4. Application number(s) or pate	nt number(s):	116.1	(FR)()	
If this document is being filed	together with a	new application	5042 on, the filing date of th	ne application is: May 13, 2004
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)	
Not yet assigned				
Agfa case no. XP-1152	2			
	Add	litional numbe	। ers attached? □ Yes	X No
 Name and address of party to concerning document should b 	be mailed:	ndence	6. Total number of a	applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>
Robert A. Sabourin, Patent Couns Agfa Corporation	iel		7 Total fee (27055	
Law & Patent Department			Enclosed	\$40.00
200 Ballardvale Street Wilmington, Massachusetts 01887-1069			Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
			8. Deposit account 13-3377	number:
			USE THIS SPACE	
		DONOT	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature				
I o the best of my knowledge a the original document.	nd belief, the fo	regoing infor	nation is true and cor	rect and any attached copy is a true copy of
•			M	Ikui
Robert A. Sabour	in	1918	INT. ST	VAUM
Name of Person Sign	ning	1	Signature	
MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		tal number of	pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and document: <u>2</u>
		_		
			etach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded Commissioner for Patents	with required co	over sheet inf	ormation to:	
P.O. Box 1450 Mail Stop Assignments				
Mail Stop Assignments Alexandria, VA. 22313-1450)			
	845042			
021 40.00 DA				
	/			
				PATENT

REEL: 015333 FRAME: 0410

XP-1152

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of employment or work-for-hire with the below named assignee or its predecessors, and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I, John F. Nolan, in the County of Middlesex and Commonwealth of Massachusetts, being the inventor of a certain invention entitled **Reduction of Imaging Artifacts in a Platesetter Having a Diffractive Modulator**, as fully set forth and described in a patent application filed on even date herewith, preparatory to obtaining a Letters Patent of the United States therefor, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Agfa Corporation, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 200 Ballardvale Street, Wilmington, Massachusetts 01887-1069, my entire right, title and interest in and to said application and in and to said invention, in and for all countries.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon request, without further cost to me and without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that may be necessary or desirable to secure to said assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal.

John F. Nolan

Commonwealth of Massachusetts

: ss.

)

)

County of Middlesex

On this day, May 13, 2004, before me, the subscriber, personally John F. Nolan to me known and known to me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 015333 FRAME: 0411

RECORDED: 05/13/2004